
OPENING DATE:  04/01/2020     CLOSING DATE: 04/10/2020

R0219
BC361392 Charlotte(NC) Bid Clu
XNXKKB

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

04/21/2020 14:03:24
1 of 9   

JOB ID: 70707725 2315-7153 LEAD MAIL PROCESSING
CLERK

KP0013 P7 07 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01011501 OPRN UNIT TOUR - I CHARLOTTE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PAA: Automation letters and Other Duties Assigned

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   MPC T1 LEV 5 GMF

WORK SCHEDULE: 2030-0500-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: PARHAM, L EMP ID: 5161 EFFECTIVE: 04/25/2020 SEN DATE: 11/29/2014 RANK: 003

***************************************************

JOB ID: 71717859 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01011500 MPC/AUTOMATION TOUR - I CHARLOTTE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PAA: Automation letters and other duties as assigned.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   MPC T1 LEV 5 GMF

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

23:00 07:30 030 23:00 07:30 030 23:00 07:30 030 23:00 07:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 23:00 07:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MITCHELL, M EMP ID: 9389 EFFECTIVE: 04/25/2020 SEN DATE: 03/02/2019 RANK: 029

***************************************************

POSTING NO:   221258    Clerk



R0219
BC361392 Charlotte(NC) Bid Clu
XNXKKB

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

04/21/2020 14:03:24
2 of 9   

JOB ID: 71718092 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01011500 MPC/AUTOMATION TOUR - I CHARLOTTE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PAA: Automation letters and other duties as assigned.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   MPC T1 LEV 5 GMF

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

23:00 07:30 030 23:00 07:30 030 23:00 07:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 23:00 07:30 030 23:00 07:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: JONES, L EMP ID: 1028 EFFECTIVE: 04/25/2020 SEN DATE: 04/01/2017 RANK: 006

***************************************************

JOB ID: 70719884 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 12 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01011636 OPRN UNIT TOUR - II CHARLOTTE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Automation flats and other duties assigned;

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   MPC T2 LEV 5 GMF

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

08:00 16:30 030 08:00 16:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 08:00 16:30 030 08:00 16:30 030 08:00 16:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Herring-Barnes, R EMP ID: 5273 EFFECTIVE: 04/25/2020 SEN DATE: 11/30/2013 RANK: 001

***************************************************

JOB ID: 70719890 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01011636 OPRN UNIT TOUR - II CHARLOTTE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Automation letters and other duties as assigned.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   MPC T2 LEV 5 GMF

WORK SCHEDULE: 1145-2015-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

OFF OFF OFF 11:45 20:15 030 11:45 20:15 030 11:45 20:15 030 11:45 20:15 030 11:45 20:15 030 OFF OFF OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Spurling, M EMP ID: 6279 EFFECTIVE: 04/25/2020 SEN DATE: 03/29/1997 RANK: 009

***************************************************



R0219
BC361392 Charlotte(NC) Bid Clu
XNXKKB

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

04/21/2020 14:03:24
3 of 9   

JOB ID: 70820867 2315-11XX GENERAL EXPEDITOR KP0015 P7 07 TOUR II LDC: 18 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01012124 CALLER SERVICE TOUR - II CHARLOTTE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PAA: Caller Service, Express Mail and Other Duties as Assigned

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   MPC T2 LEV 5 GMF

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

OFF OFF OFF 07:00 15:30 030 07:00 15:30 030 07:00 15:30 030 07:00 15:30 030 07:00 15:30 030 OFF OFF OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Stowe, C EMP ID: 0417 EFFECTIVE: 04/25/2020 SEN DATE: 08/31/1976 RANK: 001

***************************************************

JOB ID: 71305552 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01011636 OPRN UNIT TOUR - II CHARLOTTE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Automation letters and other duties assigned.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   MPC T2 LEV 5 GMF

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

07:30 16:00 030 07:30 16:00 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 07:30 16:00 030 07:30 16:00 030 07:30 16:00 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CURETON, A EMP ID: 4782 EFFECTIVE: 04/25/2020 SEN DATE: 03/29/2008 RANK: 002

***************************************************

JOB ID: 71305557 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01011636 OPRN UNIT TOUR - II CHARLOTTE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Automation letters and other duties as assigned

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   MPC T2 LEV 5 GMF

WORK SCHEDULE: 1145-2015-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

11:45 20:15 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 11:45 20:15 030 11:45 20:15 030 11:45 20:15 030 11:45 20:15 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Dooley, R EMP ID: 5823 EFFECTIVE: 04/25/2020 SEN DATE: 08/09/2014 RANK: 016

***************************************************



R0219
BC361392 Charlotte(NC) Bid Clu
XNXKKB

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

04/21/2020 14:03:24
4 of 9   

JOB ID: 71950790 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01011640 MAIL PROC CLK/AUTOMATION TOUR - III CHARLOTTE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Automation letters and other duties assigned

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   MPC T3 LEV 5 GMF

WORK SCHEDULE: 1600-0030-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 16:00 00:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER:   EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

***************************************************

JOB ID: 71950794 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01011640 MAIL PROC CLK/AUTOMATION TOUR - III CHARLOTTE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Automation letters and other duties assigned

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   MPC T3 LEV 5 GMF

WORK SCHEDULE: 1600-0030-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: TOKPAH, R EMP ID: 2240 EFFECTIVE: 04/25/2020 SEN DATE: 10/27/2018 RANK: 002

***************************************************

JOB ID: 95356100 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 18 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01012126 CALLER SERVICE TOUR - III CHARLOTTE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Caller Service and other duties as assigned.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   MPC T3 LEV 5 GMF

WORK SCHEDULE: 1500-2330-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

15:00 23:30 030 15:00 23:30 030 15:00 23:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 15:00 23:30 030 15:00 23:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BAINES, J EMP ID: 8649 EFFECTIVE: 04/25/2020 SEN DATE: 09/29/2018 RANK: 002

***************************************************



R0219
BC361392 Charlotte(NC) Bid Clu
XNXKKB

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

04/21/2020 14:03:24
5 of 9   

JOB ID: 71950778 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01011640 MAIL PROC CLK/AUTOMATION TOUR - III CHARLOTTE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Automation letters an other duties assigned

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   MPC T3 LEV 6 GMF

WORK SCHEDULE: 1600-0030-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Guzman, W EMP ID: 4877 EFFECTIVE: 04/25/2020 SEN DATE: 09/17/2016 RANK: 001

***************************************************

JOB ID: 70706894 2320-0008 LEAD CUSTOMER SERVICE
CLERK

KP0013 P7 07 TOUR II LDC: 43 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 00026492 INDEPENDENCE CARRIER STATION INDEPENDENC
E ANNEX

Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS:

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 0300-1200-60L-Su-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

03:00 12:00 060 OFF OFF OFF 03:00 12:00 060 OFF OFF OFF 03:00 12:00 060 03:00 12:00 060 03:00 12:00 060

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: COLEMAN, L EMP ID: 5492 EFFECTIVE: 04/25/2020 SEN DATE: 03/04/2017 RANK: 004

***************************************************



R0219
BC361392 Charlotte(NC) Bid Clu
XNXKKB

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

04/21/2020 14:03:24
6 of 9   

JOB ID: 95337832 2320-0009 LEAD SALES & SERVICES
ASSOCIATE

KP0013 P7 07 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 00026492 INDEPENDENCE CARRIER STATION INDEPENDENC
E ANNEX

Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MINIMUM 1 YEAR EXPERIENCE IN A WINDOW POSITION PROVIDING A
COMPREHENSIVE KNOWLEDGE OF POSTAL REGULATIONS, RULINGS
POLICY AND PROCEDURES RELATING TO WINDOW WORK. MUST PASS
COMPUTER TEST 411.
PL/011
CMS Job Slot ID: 4719894

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 0950-1850-60L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 09:50 18:50 060 09:50 18:50 060 09:50 18:50 060 09:50 18:50 060 09:50 18:50 060

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BENNETT, D EMP ID: 9324 EFFECTIVE: 04/25/2020 SEN DATE: 04/30/2016 RANK: 010

***************************************************

JOB ID: 95063544 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 LDC: 43 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 00026480 DOWNTOWN CARRIER STATION DOWNTOWN
CHARLOTTE

Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS:

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 0400-1230-30L-Su-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

04:00 12:30 030 OFF OFF OFF 04:00 12:30 030 04:00 12:30 030 OFF OFF OFF 04:00 12:30 030 04:00 12:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ROSE, B EMP ID: 0471 EFFECTIVE: 04/25/2020 SEN DATE: 03/02/2019 RANK: 008

***************************************************



R0219
BC361392 Charlotte(NC) Bid Clu
XNXKKB

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

04/21/2020 14:03:24
7 of 9   

JOB ID: 71527577 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01009592 L&DC BLDG CLERK TOUR 1 MID CAROLINA Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PAA:  MID-CAROLINA P&DC: SPSS AND OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED#

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 1730-0200-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

17:30 02:00 030 17:30 02:00 030 17:30 02:00 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 17:30 02:00 030 17:30 02:00 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: HASHISH, Z EMP ID: 4535 EFFECTIVE: 04/25/2020 SEN DATE: 06/27/2015 RANK: 004

***************************************************

JOB ID: 71718689 2315-06XX PARCEL POST DIST-MACHINE KP0012 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01009594 L&DC BLDG CLERK TOUR 3 MID CAROLINA Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: APBS and other duties assigned

QUALIFICATIONS: SPBS DEXTERITY
SPBS APPLICATION

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 0900-1730-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

09:00 17:30 030 09:00 17:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 09:00 17:30 030 09:00 17:30 030 09:00 17:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

PENDING QUALIFICATION: Amin, N EMP ID: 6852 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 07/05/1997 RANK: 003

***************************************************

JOB ID: 71718690 2315-06XX PARCEL POST DIST-MACHINE KP0012 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01009593 L&DC BLDG CLERK TOUR 2 MID CAROLINA Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: APBS and other duties assigned.

QUALIFICATIONS: SPBS DEXTERITY

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 0900-1730-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 09:00 17:30 030 09:00 17:30 030 09:00 17:30 030 09:00 17:30 030 09:00 17:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

PENDING QUALIFICATION: Brown, A EMP ID: 8871 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 09/12/1998 RANK: 025

***************************************************



R0219
BC361392 Charlotte(NC) Bid Clu
XNXKKB

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

04/21/2020 14:03:24
8 of 9   

JOB ID: 71718725 2315-06XX PARCEL POST DIST-MACHINE KP0012 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01009593 L&DC BLDG CLERK TOUR 2 MID CAROLINA Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: APBS and other duties assigned

QUALIFICATIONS: SPBS DEXTERITY
SPBS APPLICATION

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 0900-1730-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

09:00 17:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 09:00 17:30 030 09:00 17:30 030 09:00 17:30 030 09:00 17:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Moazami, A EMP ID: 2787 EFFECTIVE: 04/25/2020 SEN DATE: 06/07/1997 RANK: 005

***************************************************

JOB ID: 72267350 2315-11XX GENERAL EXPEDITOR KP0015 P7 07 TOUR II LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01009593 L&DC BLDG CLERK TOUR 2 MID CAROLINA Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Expedite distribution and dispatch mail, scan, and verify operations are clear.
  Ensure proper labeling and other duties assigned.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

07:00 15:30 030 07:00 15:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 07:00 15:30 030 07:00 15:30 030 07:00 15:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: N'Dure, K EMP ID: 4761 EFFECTIVE: 04/25/2020 SEN DATE: 11/12/1994 RANK: 006

***************************************************



R0219
BC361392 Charlotte(NC) Bid Clu
XNXKKB

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

04/21/2020 14:03:24
9 of 9   

JOB ID: 72267360 2315-11XX GENERAL EXPEDITOR KP0015 P7 07 TOUR III LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01009594 L&DC BLDG CLERK TOUR 3 MID CAROLINA Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Expedite distribution and dispatch mail, scan, and verify operations are clear.
  Ensure proper labeling and other duties assigned.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 1500-2330-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

15:00 23:30 030 15:00 23:30 030 15:00 23:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 15:00 23:30 030 15:00 23:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: OPOKU, F EMP ID: 8497 EFFECTIVE: 04/25/2020 SEN DATE: 09/29/2018 RANK: 003

***************************************************


